

DISCLAIMER

Electronic versions of the exhibits in these minutes may not be complete.

This information is supplied as an informational service only and should not be relied upon as an official record.

Original exhibits are on file at the Legislative Counsel Bureau Research Library in Carson City.

Contact the Library at (775) 684-6827 or library@lcb.state.nv.us.

PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO
SENATE BILL NO. 400 (FIRST REPRINT)

Proposed by: Assembly Committee on Commerce and Labor

Amends: Summary: No Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No

Amend sec. 6, page 2, by deleting lines 18 through 21 and inserting:

"Sec. 6. "Telecommunication service" means the offering of telecommunication for a fee directly to the public, or such classes of users as to be effectively available directly to the public, regardless of the facilities used."

Amend sec. 8, page 2, line 27, by deleting "2," and inserting:

"2 and NRS 704.68984,"

Amend sec. 8, page 2, by deleting lines 31 through 41 and inserting:

"2. The provisions of subsection 1 do not limit or modify the authority of the Commission to:"

Amend sec. 8, page 2, line 42, by deleting "(1) Considering" and inserting "(a) Consider".

Amend sec. 8, page 3, by deleting lines 3 through 5 and inserting:

"(b) Act on a complaint filed pursuant to NRS 703.310, if the complaint relates to a broadband service that is provided by a public utility;"

Amend sec. 8, page 3, line 6, by deleting "(3) Including" and inserting "(c) Include".

Amend sec. 8, page 3, line 10, by deleting "704.033." and inserting:

Date: 5/22/2003

S.B. No. 400—Makes various changes relating to telecommunication service and broadband service.

"704.033; or

(d) Determine the rates, terms and conditions of intrastate special access services."

Amend sec. 8, page 3, line 15, by deleting "190" and inserting "200".

Amend sec. 12, pages 9 and 10, by deleting lines 43 through 45 on page 9 and lines 1 through 5 on page 10.

Amend sec. 12, page 10, line 6, by deleting "13." and inserting "12."

Amend sec. 23, page 15, line 37, by deleting "10-days'" and inserting "20-days'".

Amend sec. 23, page 16, line 42, by deleting "10-days'" and inserting "20-days'".

Amend sec. 28, page 18, line 35, after "of" by inserting:

"section 8 of this act and"

Amend sec. 28, page 18, line 40, by deleting "the" and inserting:

"[the] :

(a) The".

Amend sec. 28, page 18, line 44, by deleting "56-161." and inserting:

"56-161 [-] ; or

(b) The authority of the Commission to act pursuant to NRS 704.281 and 704.282."

Amend the title of the bill, twelfth line, by deleting "service;" and inserting:

"service under certain circumstances;"